

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION: 01

PRODUCT NAME:	Plain Pasta				
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:	Plain Triple Lion Pasta				
INGREDIENT ORIGIN: (QUID)	Ingredient	Quantity %	Weight Kg	Supplier	Origin
	Pasta	100%	90g serving	Valleymount	UK
INGREDIENT LIST AS PER LABEL	Ingredients: Pasta- Durum <i>Wheat</i> Semolina, Water. Contains (Gluten).				
ADDITIVES/PROCESSING AIDS	Ingredient	Name	E-Number	Function	
	N/A				
MICRO : END OF SHELF LIFE:	Test	Acceptable	Unit of Measurement		
	E-Coli	<10	cfu/gram		
	Staphlacocous Aureus	<20	cfu/gram		
	TVC	<1,000	cfu/gram		
	Listeria	Not Detected	cfu/gram		
	Salmonella	Not Detected	cfu/gram		
	Enterobacteriaceae	10-100	cfu/gram		
STORAGE CONDITIONS:	Store in refrigerated conditions before consumption (0-5°C)				
COOKING/SERVING INSTRUCTIONS	Cooked to $\geq 75^{\circ}\text{C}$ on site Do not reheat Allow to cool to 0-5°C				
PRODUCT SHELF LIFE:	1 day shelf life DO NOT REHEAT				
PRODUCT CLAIMS	N/A				
TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS:	Kept between 0-5°C in refrigerated transport before consumption				
TYPE OF PACKAGING:	Box : Cardboard (FGM) Weight: 15g				
BOX CODING	Label (FIR Compliant).				
WEIGHT	Min weight product : 105g				

ALLERGEN INFORMATION	ALLERGEN	CONTAINS	USED ON THE SAME LINE (MAY CONTAIN)	
	Cereals containing gluten	YES (Wheat)		
	Milk and derivatives	NO		
	Egg and derivatives	NO		
	Soya and derivatives	NO		
	Sesame and derivatives	NO		
	Fish and derivatives	NO		
	Shellfish/ crustaceans and derivatives	NO		
	Molluscs and derivatives	NO		
	Lupin and derivatives	NO		
	Sulphur dioxide $\geq 10\text{mg/Kg}$	NO		
	Peanuts and derivatives	NO		
	Nuts and derivatives	NO		
	Mustard and derivatives	NO		
	Celery and derivatives	NO		
DIERTY INFORMATION	IS THE PRODUCT SUITABLE FOR:		Yes	NO
	Coeliacs			No
	Vegans		Yes	
	Vegetarians		Yes	
	Organic			No
	Halal		Yes	
	Kosher		Yes	
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	ANALYSIS	TARGET Per 100g	PER 90g SERVING	
	Energy	1507kJ 360kcal	1385kJ	327kcal
	Fat	1.5g	1.4g	
	of which saturates	0.3g	0.3g	
	Carbohydrates	73.6g	67g	
	of which sugars	3.5g	3.2g	
	Fibre	3g	2.7g	
	Protein	11.5g	11g	
Salt	0.0g	0.0g		
GMO	GMO free.			

Approved by: Kelly-Anne Scully

Position: Food Safety Officer

Date: 22/3/21